

GE Renewable Energy

GE MDS LLC

175 Science Parkway, Rochester, New York 14620 USA (585) 242-9600 Phone (585) 242-9620 Fax February 17, 2023

TO: FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 U.S.A.

February 17, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

Re: Attestation regarding 'covered' equipment and the Covered List FCC ID: E5MDS-SDM9-1

To whom it may concern,

Per 2.911(d)(5)(i), GE MDS, LLC certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Per 2.911(d)(5)(ii), GE MDS, LLC certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Vilagy

Senior Technical Regulations and Standards Engineer

GE MDS, LLC